

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 14003 of 2025****KRISHNA KUMAR DUBEY versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

19/12/2025	<p>Mr. Prateek Sharma, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Khulesh Sahu, Panel Lawyer for the State.</p> <p>Learned State counsel would submit that they will release the salary of the petitioner from 01.09.2025 to 14.11.2025 on or before the next date of hearing.</p> <p>The State is directed to file reply.</p> <p>List this case on 21st January, 2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge</p>
Arun	