



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 14003 of 2025

KRISHNA KUMAR DUBEY *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order on Board

21/01/2026	<p>Mr. Prateek Sharma, Advocate for the petitioner. Ms. Akansha Verma, Panel Lawyer for respondent- State.</p> <p>List this petition in the next week.</p> <p>Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge</p>
-------------------	---

roshan/-