

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 14003 of 2025****KRISHNA KUMAR DUBEY *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order on Board**

04/05/2026	<p>Ms. Shraddha Mishra, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Shahil Singh, Panel Lawyer for respondent State. Heard.</p> <p>Learned Panel Lawyer for respondent State prays for and is granted further six weeks time to file reply. List this petition after six weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge</p>
-------------------	--

roshan/-